

CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

City Council Regular January Meeting Thursday, January 25, 2024 5:30 PM Nathaniel Olemaun, Jr., Mayor Emeritus City Hall, Administration Building City Council Chambers

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Invocation
- D. Introduction of Guests
- E. Approval of Agenda
- F. Approval of Minutes
 - 1. December 20, 2023 Special Meeting Minutes
 - 2. December 27, 2023 Joint November and December Meeting Minutes
 - 3. January 19, 2024 Special Meeting Minutes

G. Mayor's Report

- 1. Mayor's Report Mayor Asisaun Toovak
- 2. North Slope Borough Reports

H. Public Comments

I. Resolutions

- 1. Resolution #02-2024: A Resolution of the City of Utqiagvik City Council Non-Opposing the Issuance of a Gaming Permit to Barrow Volunteer Search and Rescue for Calendar Year 2024 and Appointing the Primary Persons in Charge of Gaming
- 2. Resolution #03-2024: A Resolution of the City of Utqiagvik City Council Non-Opposing the Issuance of a Gaming Permit to the Alaska Eskimo Whaling Commission for Calendar Year 2024 and Appointing the Primary Persons in Charge of Gaming
- **3. Resolution #04-2024:** A Resolution of the City of Utqiagvik City Council Non-Opposing the Issuance of a Gaming Permit for the City of Utqiagvik for



CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

Calendar Year 2024 and Appointing the Primary Persons in Charge of Gaming

- 4. Resolution #05-2024: A Resolution of the City of Utqiagvik City Council Non-Opposing the Issuance of a Gaming Permit to the Barrow Hockey and Curling Association for Calendar Year 2024 and Appointing the Primary Persons in Charge of Gaming
- 5. Resolution #06-2024: A Resolution of the City of Utqiagvik City Council Non-Opposing the Issuance of a Gaming Permit to the Iñupiat Community of the Arctic Slope for Calendar Year 2024 and Appointing the Primary Persons in Charge of Gaming
- 6. Resolution #07-2024: A Resolution of the City of Utqiagvik City Council Non-Opposing the Issuance of a Gaming Permit to the Point Barrow Lions Club for Calendar Year 2024 and Appointing the Primary Persons in Charge of Gaming
- 7. Resolution #08-2024: A Resolution of the City of Utqiagvik City Council Non-Opposing the Issuance of a Gaming Permit to the Native Village of Barrow for Calendar Year 2024 and Appointing the Primary Persons in Charge of Gaming

J. Ordinances

 Ordinance 10-2023: An Ordinance of the City of Utqiagvik Establishing the Amounts of the General Fund for the City Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2024

K. Old Business

- 1. Donation Request- BHS Senior class
- North Slope Borough Iñupiat History, Language & Culture Commissioner –
 Letter of Interest from Corrine Danner



CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

L. New Business

- 1. Donation Request Alaska Eskimo Whaling Commission
- 2. Donation Request Native Village of Barrow

M. Correspondence

None

N. Setting of Next Meeting

February Meeting on February 29, 2024 at 5:30 pm

O. Adjournment